Website: www.keralapsc.gov.in

eMail: kpsc.psc@kerala.gov.in

KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION **DISTRICT OFFICE, KOLLAM**

Phone: 0474-2743624

PL.No.: 22/2022/DOQ Place: KOLLAM Cat. No.: 258/2021 Date: 03/10/2022

NOTIFICATION

The following is the Probability List containing the Register Numbers of candidates who are found provisionally eligible to be included in the Ranked list, subject to the verification of the Original documents, for selection to the post of LINEMAN (Category No. 258/2021) in PUBLIC WORKS(ELECTRICAL WING) DEPARTMENT in KOLLAM **DISTRICT** on **Rs.19,000-43,600/-(PR)** on the basis of the **OMR Test** held on **19-12-2021**.

The Register Numbers are arranged in their numerical sequence and the arrangement does not in any way, indicate their respective rank on the basis of the said test. The candidates whose numbers are included in Probability List are directed to be present for verification of original documents as per schedule published in due course.

<u>Main List</u>										
101797	101842	101846	101868	101873	101882					
101889	101897	101950	101954	101961	102093					
102107	102138	102235	102247	102330	102440					
102724	102832	102855	102857	103129	103164					
103171	103254	103823	109699							
Supplementary List										
Ezhava/Thiyya/Billava										
101830	101931	101975	101983	102866	103137					
Scheduled Caste										
101938	102031	102134	103079	103718						
Scheduled Tribe										
103766	104395	104467	104489	104567						
<u>Muslim</u>										
102181	102462	102792	102804	109391						
Latin Catholics/A.I										
101866	101944	101966	102226	102359						
<u>OBC</u>										
101427	102243	102289	102563	103643						
<u>Viswakarma</u>										
101447	102307	102360	103004	104199						

		SIUC Nadar				
101272	101480	101683	103326	109019		
	<u>S</u>	Scheduled Caste Converts to Christianity				
102145	102278	102710	102824	103061		
		<u>Dheevara</u>				
101900	101913	102480	102843	103803		
		<u>Hindu Nadar</u>				
100547	100822	101098	101263	102825		
		Economically Weaker Section				
101616	101853	101968	102586	102639		

Note:- (1) Inclusion of Register Numbers in this list is purely provisional subject to scrutiny and admission of application on absolute basis. Inclusion of Register numbers in the Probability List does not confer any right on the candidate for inclusion in the Ranked List.

Note:- (2) The list has been prepared by including the number of candidates who have secured top marks in the OMR Test.

Note :- (3) The candidates who have secured **80.33 (eighty (point) three three)** marks and above are included in the Probability List and requisite marks have been lowered to the extent neccessary in respect of supplementary lists

Note:- (4) Candidates included in the Probability List should present in person and produce the original documents for One Time Verification. **Date,time and Venue of OTR Verification will be published shortly.**

Note:- (5) According to the existing procedure, revaluation of answer scripts is not allowed but answer scripts can be rechecked after the publication of Ranked List. Detailed instructions will be published in the Ranked List to be published for the post.

Note:- (6) SC/ST Candidates included in the Probability List are required to produce Community Certificate (in form III/Digitally Signed Certificate) issued by the Competent Revenue Authority not below the rank of a Tahsildar as specified in Kerala Gazette and candidates belonging to other reservation communities are required to produce a Non Creamy Layer Certificate as per G.O(P)No.81/09/SC/ST/DD dated 26.09.2009 issued by the concerned Revenue Authority at the time of Verification.

Note:- (7) Copy of answer scripts of the OMR Test held on 19-12-2021 will be issued to those candidates who, apply for the same remitting the prescribed fee after approval of the Ranked List. instructions regarding this will be published in the Ranked List. Candidates whose Register Numbers are invalidated are advised to refer to Notification No: ER VII(1) 997/2022/EW dated 14/03/2022.

Office of the Kerala Public Service Commission DISTRICT OFFICE, KOLLAM

Approved for Issue,

Section Officer

RADHAKRISHNA PILLAI K
DISTRICT OFFICER
KERALA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
DISTRICT OFFICE, KOLLAM